
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Priority Areas Sewer Assessment and 
Rehabilitation Program (PASARP) – Sewer 
Assessment for Sewer Group No. 1, 2 and 3 
 
Invitation No. 15-100485 
 

Procurement Agent 
 

Awilda Hernández 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  
 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  

Priority Areas Sewer Assessment and 
Rehabilitation Program (PASARP) – Sewer 
Assessment for Sewer Group No. 1, 2 and 3 
Invitation No. 15-100485 

 
1. 984946-Metals and Materials Engineers, LLC 
2. 984949- Camken Consulting, Inc. 
3. 984950 -Woolpert, Inc. 
 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount  
 

$16,548,663.13 
1. 984946-Metals and Materials Engineers, LLC 

$4,980,160.00 Initial Award 
$364,140.00 Change Order No. 1 Increase 
$5,344,300.00 
 

2. 984949-Camken Consulting, Inc. 
$4,650,471.93 Initial Award 
$737,530.60 Change Order No. 1 Increase 
$5,388,002.53 
 

3. 984950-Woolpert, Inc. 
$5,639,038.70 Initial Award 
$177,321.90 Change Order No. 1 Increase 
$5,816,360.60 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 
 
 

$12,555,412.06 
1. 984946-Metals and Materials Engineers, LLC 

$4,089,709.63 
 

2. 984949-Camken Consulting, Inc. 
$3,169,054.45 
 

3. 984950-Woolpert, Inc. 
$5,296,647.98 
 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  
 

1. Metals and Materials Engineers, LLC  
(LSBE – DeKalb Prime) 
Barry Bennett – President 
Years in Business: 16  



Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 13 

DD Sewer Inspection Services 
LSBE – DeKalb 10% 
Derron Donaldson – Owner 
408 Colchester Drive 
Stone Mountain, GA 30088 
Years In Business: 7 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 7 
CCTV Sewer Inspection  

Amount Paid To Date: $71,323.97 

Integrated Construction Management, Inc. 
LSBE – DeKalb 10% 
Dave Blake – CFO 
4260 Clausell Court 
Decatur, GA  30035 
Years In Business: 12 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 10  
Manhole and Sewer Assessment 

Amount Paid To Date: $281,768.62 

2. Camken Consulting, Inc. (Prime)
Chandra Norton – CEO
Years In Business: 16
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 2

The Renee Group, Inc. 
LSBE-DeKalb 20% 
 Shelitha Robertson – CEO 
1285 Shanter Trail          
Atlanta, GA  30311 
Years In Business: 16 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 2 
Sanitary Sewer Assessment 

Amount Paid To Date: $348,233.98 

3. Woolpert, Inc. (Prime)
Flint Holbrook - Owner
Years In Business: 13
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 13

DD Sewer Inspection Services 
LSBE – DeKalb 2.94% 
Derron Donaldson – Owner 
408 Colchester Drive 
Stone Mountain, GA 30088 
Years In Business: 7 



Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 7 
CCTV Sewer Inspection  

Amount Paid To Date: $1,236,681.92 

Diagnostic Resources & Solutions, LLC 
LSBE-MSA 7.96% 
Danyale S. Berthelot - CEO 
3620 Kennesaw North Industrial Parkway, Ste. D 
Kennesaw, GA 30144 
Years In Business: 15 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 7 
Sanitary sewer television and cleaning 

Amount Paid To Date: $387,055.60 

Attachments Change Order Request No. 3 
(Metals and Materials Engineers, LLC; Camken 
Consulting, Inc.; Woolpert, Inc.) 


